Document Number: 93702 For technical questions, contact: diodes-tech@vishay.com www.vishay.com
Revision: 19-Jun-08 1
Phase Control SCR, 25 A
25TTS... High Voltage Series
Vishay High Power Products
DESCRIPTION/FEATURES
The 25TTS... High Voltage Series of silicon controlled
rectifiers are specifically designed for medium power

25TTS... High Voltage Series
Vishay High Power Products Phase Control SCR, 25 A
ORDERING INFORMATION TABLE
08 = 800 V
12 = 1200 V
Device code
51 32 4 6
25 T T S 12 -
1 - Current rating (25 = 25 A)
2 - Circuit configuration:
3 - Package:
4
T = Single thyristor
- Type of silicon:
5 - Voltage rating
T = TO-220AB
S = Standard recovery rectifier
6 -  None = Standard production
 PbF = Lead (Pb)-free
LINKS TO RELATED DOCUMENTS
Dimensions http://www.vishay.com/doc?95222
Part marking information http://www.vishay.com/doc?95225